

**SC No. 582/24
FIR No. 474/22
PS Tilak Nagar
State Vs. Babita**

11.11.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks passover qua
appearance of accused.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
11.11.2024 (sy)**

At 11.30 AM

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

Today, accused has paid a part payemnt for sum of
Rs. 20,000/- cash to Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal Retainer for the
complainant company as per the settlement order dated
05.03.2024 before mediation center and with an undertaking to
pay remaining settlement in contrary of the terms and conditions
of the settlement as per the settlement arrived at mediation
center.

List the matter for further payment on 12.12.2024.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
11.11.2024 (sy)**