

SC No. 582/24
FIR No. 474/22
PS. Tilak Nagar
State Vs. Babita

18.02.2025

Lawyers are stated to be on strike.

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Mr. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the
complainant.
Accused in person.

Matter is already stated to have been settled
alongwith other connected matter and regular payment are being
paid by the accused.

Put up with connected cases on 22.03.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
18.02.2025 (sy)