

SC 582/2024
STATE Vs. BABITA
FIR No. 474/2022
(Tilak Nagar)

17.04.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Ranga, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

An application moved on behalf of accused seeking her exemption from personal appearance on the ground that accused is hospitalized. Heard. Keeping in view the averments made in the application, the same is allowed for today only. Accused is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

AR for the complainant submits that accused has defaulted in making payment of due amount in terms of mediation order dated 05.03.2024 in CC No. 612/23.

List the matter on **25.04.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.04.2025 (sy)